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AutoZone, Inc.

List of Directors and Officers

Directors

Title

Address

$.5. Number

Date of
Office

Henry R. Kravis
George R. Raoberls
Robert 1. McDonnetl
Michael W, Michelson
J. R. Hyde, lli

Ronald Terry

Thomas S. Hanemann
Andrew M, Clarkson
James F. Keegan
Jehn E. Mol

Johnston C. Adams, Jr,
Timothy D. Vargo

Officers

Joseph R. Hyde, Il
Johnsten C, Adams, Jr.
Timothy D. Vargo
Thomas S, Hanemann
Sheila Stuewe
Lawrence E. Evans
Robert J. Hunt

Shawn P. McGhee
Anthony Dean Rose, Jr.
Stephen W. Valentine
Richard F. Adams, Jr.
Michael B. Baird

David W. Barczak
Francis C. Brown ll|
Michael E. Butterick
Brett D. Easley

Harry L. Geldsmith
Phillip J. Jackson

Mike E. Longo

William R. McCawiley, Jr.

Steven R. McClanahan
Grantland E. McGee
John Minervini

William E. Shuli il
David J. Wilhite

Donald R. Rawiins

Chairman

Vice Chairman

Vice Chairman
President

Treasurer

Exec. Vice-President
Exec. Vice-President
Exec, Vice-President
Sr. Vice-President
Sr. Vice-President
Vice-President
Vice-President
Vice-President
Vice-President
Vice-President
Vice-President
Vice-Pres./Secretary
Vice-President
Vice-President
Vice-President
Vice-President
Vice-President
Vice-President
Vice-President

Vice- President
Asst, Secretary

9 West 57th Street, New York, NY 10019

2800 Sand Hill Rd-Suite 200, Menlo Park, CA 94025
2800 Sand Hill Rd-Suite 200, Menio Park, CA 94025
2800 Sand Hill Rd-Suite 200, Menlo Park, CA 94025
123 S. Front Street, Memphis, TN 38103

4385 Poplar Avenue, Memphis, TN 38117

123 S. Front Street, Memphis, TN 38103

123 S. Front Street, Memphis, TN 384103

6077 Primacy Parkway, Suite 130, Memphis, TN 38119
1991 Corporate Avenue, Memphis, TN 38132

123 S. Front Street, Memphis, TN 38103

123 S. Front Street, Memphis, TN 38103

123 S. Front Street, Memphis, TN 38103
123 S. Front Street, Memphis, TN 38103
123 S. Front Street, Memphis, TN 38103
123 S. Front Street, Memphis, TN 38103
123 S. Front Street, Memphis, TN 38103
123 3. Front Street, Memphis, TN 38103
123 S. Front Street, Memphis, TN 38103
123 S. Front Street, Memphis, TN 38103
123 S. Front Street, Memphis, TN 38103
123 S. Front Street, Memphis, TN 38103
123 S. Front Street, Memphis, TN 38103
123 S. Front Street, Memphis, TN 38103
123 S. Front Street, Memphis, TN 38103
123 S, Front Street, Memphis, TN 38103
123 8. Front Street, Memphis, TN 38103
123 S, Front Street, Memphis, TN 38103
123 S. Front Street, Memphis, TN 38103
123 S. Front Street, Memphis, TN 38103
123 8. Front Street, Memphis, TN 38103
123 S. Front Street, Memphis, TN 38103
123 S. Front Street, Memphis, TN 38103
123 8. Front Street, Memphis, TN 38103
123 8. Front Street, Memphis, TN 38103
123 S. Front Street, Memphis, TN 38103
123 S, Front Street, Memphis, TN 38103
123 S. Front Street, Memphis, TN 38103

444-44-5433
459-66-7963
198-30-0622
221-36-5691
411-66-1742

434-54-4605
011-40-6071
510-28-2776
495-34-6649
410-78-7661
280-46-2940

411-86-1742
410-78-7661
290-46-2940
434-54-4605
347-64-3236
408-74-8690
263-82-3830
551-39-0645
446-68-8415
410-21-5657
429-25-3698
403-70-2034
586-03-9452
151-41-0658
408-92-5979
324-40-3951
410-76-1914
277-48-4865
415-11-2199
411-88-9708
409-96-7167
250-96-6939
262-96-5293
274-66-5057
410-96-6552
411-13-3066

05/05/86
05/05/86
06/05/86
056/05/86
05/05/86
03/09/95
03/15/94
10/24/88
06/20/91
05/05/86
01/18/95
03/08/95

05/05186
01/18/95
03/09/95
05/01/94
12/14/95
09/25/92
1215/94
10/22/93
10/27/8%
05/01/94
01/18/85
10/22/93
10/22/93
12/15/94
08/27/95
10/24/94
0720193
10/27/87
03/02/96
12/09/92
10/22/93
06/22/95
08/27/95
11/01/90
03102196
12/16/93



